HB0249/490314/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 249

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "altering the circumstances under" and substitute "<u>increasing the maximum amount of the council of unit owners' property insurance deductible for</u>"; and strike beginning with "for" in line 6 down through "deductible" in line 7 and substitute "<u>under certain circumstances</u>; <u>making a conforming change</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike the brackets; in lines 13 and 14, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSUBPARAGRAPH 3 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH, IF"; in lines 17 and 24, in each instance, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "\$10,000"; and strike beginning with the third comma in line 24 down through "\$25,000" in line 27.